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Parent Information Sheet – Thursday 27th February  

Attendance  

 
Our target for the academic year is 95.7%.  We can only achieve our target with your support. Take a look at the 

graph above to see how your child’s class is performing.  Mr Hampshire continues to identify pupils who arrive late 

for school on a daily basis. If your child is absent from school, please ensure you contact the school office to inform 

us of the absence.  Any absences that are not reported are recorded as unauthorised on your child’s attendance 

record. 

 
Ty Hafan 
A huge thank you to everyone who supported our fundraising event for Ty Hafan.  The response we had was 
incredible and together you helped raise £475 – an outstanding amount for a coffee afternoon. Thank you again 
for your amazing support.  
 
School Eisteddfod 
Our school Eisteddfod will take place on Friday 6th March and pupils may wear their traditional Welsh outfits on 
this day.  The Eisteddfod is always a wonderful celebration of Welsh culture and I am very much looking forward 
to seeing the pupils perform.  
 
PTA Disco  
The friends of Rhiw Syr Dafydd will be holding a disco at school tonight. The infant disco (Year 1 & 2 only) starts 
at 4pm and finishes at 5pm. Children should be brought to the main reception, and collected from their classroom 
door via the main yard.  The junior disco starts at 5pm and finishes at 6.15pm.  Entrance and collection are both 
from the main junior door at the top end of the school.  All pupils must be collected by an adult.  
 
Pupils should not bring mobile phones to the school disco for safeguarding reasons.  Any mobile phones will be taken 
off pupils and given back to them once they are collected.   
 
School Dinners 
The cost of school dinners is £2.10 a day.  Please ensure that all school dinners are paid for in a timely manner.  
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Dates for your Diary 
 

Tuesday 3rd March 2020 Year 1 – Parent Workshop (13:30)  

Thursday 5th March 2020 Year 1 – Parent Workshop (13:30) 

Friday 6th March 2020 Whole School Eisteddfod 

Tuesday 10th March 2020 Year 6 – Wings to Fly  

Saturday 14th March 2020 Butties & Blocks  

Tuesday 17th – Thursday 19th March 2020 Reception- Vision Testing 

Tuesday 24th March 2020 Year 4 – St. Johns Ambulance First Aid 

Wednesday 25th March 2020 Year 5 – St. Johns Ambulance First Aid 

Thursday 26th March 2020 Year 6 – St. Johns Ambulance First Aid  

Thursday 2nd April 2020 Year 1 – Village Square Signing (13:30) 
Year 2 – Village Square Singing (10:45)  

Friday 3rd April 2020 Last Day of Term – Non Uniform Day  

Monday 20th April 2020 INSET Day – School  

Tuesday 21st April 2020 Pupils return to school  

Thursday 23rd April 2020 Year 6 – Autism Awareness Workshops  

Monday 27th – Tuesday 28th April 2020 Year 4 – URDD  

Thursday 30th April 2020 Year 6 – Autism Awareness Workshops  

Thursday 7th May 2020 Whole School - VE Day Celebrations  

Friday 8th May 2020 School Closed Bank Holiday  
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